

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20597-20598/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-10-2016
in FAO No. 3649/2013 17-10-2016 in CRO No. 95/2013 passed by the
High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SHRI GURBACHAN SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A.NO.33718/2018, APPLICATION FOR STAY IS TO BE LISTED)

Date : 06-04-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Abhay Pratap, Adv.
Ms.Manju Jetley, Adv.
Ms.Radhika Gautam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since notice has already been issued, execution
proceedings pending before the District and Sessions
Judge, Ambala are stayed during the pendency of these
special leave petitions.

Application for stay is disposed of.

In the meanwhile, the respondents may file their
vakalatnama.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master