

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20597-20598/2017

SHRI GURBACHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIOINAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-09-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' further time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to serve notice upon unserved respondents no.2 to 6.

It is stated that respondent no.7 is an ex-driver of the petitioner and notice appears to have been served on the petitioner itself. Learned counsel for the petitioner, therefore, seeks fresh opportunity to serve respondent no.7.

Let fresh notice be issued to respondent no.7 through normal process returnable within four weeks.

(MUKESH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER