

ITEM NO.17

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20597-
20598/2017

SHRI GURBACHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIOINAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

The office report indicates that vakalatnama filed by the learned counsel for the respondent Nos.2 to 6 is defective. Learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks' cure the defects whatever have been found in the said vakalatnama.

Respondent No.6 is reported to be dead. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks, as a last chance file an application for substitution to bring on record his Lrs.

ITEM NO.17

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has failed to file dasti proof in respect of respondent No. 7 despite grant of last chance. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG