

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 51115/2019,51128/2019,51134/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20597-20598/2017

SHRI GURBACHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIOINAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT AND IA.FOR SUBSTITUTION OF R-6, APPLN. FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. AND APPLN. FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT IS TO BE LISTED IN CHAMBER)

Date : 06-05-2019 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner prays for two weeks' time to seek instructions with respect to service on respondent No.7. Time, as prayed for,is granted.

The delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned since the petitioner did not have any information regarding the death of respondent No.6. The information came to light on 23.1.2019 when she was informed about the expiry of the said party. The application for setting aside abatement is allowed. The application for substitution of the legal representatives of Respondent No.6 is allowed and taken on record.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

The matter be processed in accordance with Rules.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER