

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 20597-20598/2017

SHRI GURBACHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIOINAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default to be listed before Hon'ble Court in chamber in respect of R-7)

Date : 21-10-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to furnish affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent No.7.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(K. RAMA KRISHNA)
BRANCH OFFICER