

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20597-
20598/2017

SHRI GURBACHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIOINAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 24-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Pratap, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substituted service is allowed in terms
of the prayer made.

In addition of substituted service, service of respondent
No.7 be effected by Regd. Post through Village Sarpanch.

Dasti in addition is permitted.

(BABITA PANDEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER