

ITEM NO.4
SECTION IV-B

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20597-
20598/2017

SHRI GURBACHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIOINAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-12-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Not connected.

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, respondent
Nos.2 to 4 have not filed counter affidavit, as such, further
opportunity to file counter affidavit stands declined.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, Ld. counsel
for respondent No.5 has neither cured the defects in the
vakalatnama nor filed counter affidavit. Further opportunity
to file counter affidavit stands declined.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.6(i) to 6(iii) but
none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith fresh and complete address of respondent No.6(iv) within two weeks, as last opportunity.

Proof of publication in respect of respondent No.7 has been filed but it is defective. Defects be cured within four weeks.

List again on 13.1.2021.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar