

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20597-20598/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-10-2016 in FAO No. 3649/2013 17-10-2016 in CRO No. 95/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SHRI GURBACHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIOINAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 66787/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 66784/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 69463/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 06-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Gola, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR
Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

List after two months awaiting the outcome of
the decision by the larger Bench.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Beena Jolly)
Court Master