

ITEM NO.212

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-B

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT
HELD AT NEW DELHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20597-20598/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-10-2016 in FAO No.3649/2013 17-10-2016 in CRO No.95/2013 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SHRI GURBACHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIOINAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 66787/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 69463/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 66784/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 01-08-2024

Present : - Members of Lok Adalat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
Mr. C.U. SINGH, SR.ADV.
Ms. N.ANNAPOORANI, AOR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Gola, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR
Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Mehral, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

A W A R D

List before the Court in due course.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR